Annex A - Acceptance of Grant Offer and effective date -

Kirklees / Leeds City Council Partnership Funding - GR1000374

This Grant Funding Agreement is effective from the date of signing.

Signed by person authorised to sign	on behalf of the Secretary of State
Date	15/02/18
Signature	China.
Name (please print)	Suzanne Lunn
Position in DfE	Deputy Director LA Interventions

As representative of Leeds City Council, I have read both the Grant Offer Letter and associated annexes, and the Department for Education Grant Funding Agreement Terms and Conditions as contained on its website: <u>https://www.gov.uk/government/publications/grant-funding-agreement-terms-</u> <u>and-conditions</u>. I agree to comply with the notified conditions of the grant on which the offer is made.

Signed by a person authorised	to sign on behalf of Leeds City Council
Date	24-1.18
Signature	DMleon
Name (please print)	DougLAS MEESON
Position in organisation	CHEL OFFICER FERANCIAL SERVICE

Principal contacts	Department	Leeds City Council
Contact name/Postal address	Lauren Dobson	STEVE WALKER 3-0 FLOOR ST. GEORGE HOUSE LEEDS. LSI 3DL.
Position	Case Lead, LA Interventions Unit	DIRECTOR CHILDREN + FAMILIES
Telephone no.	02073407260	0113 3783628
Email address	Lauren.dobson@education @gov.uk	stere walker @ leeds .

Page 5 of 28 Last updated: 16 January 2018